
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5693
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010
CENTRES OF INDIAN SYSTEMS OF MEDICINE AND HOMOEOPATHY
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from various States including Madhya Pradesh for the setting up of treatment centres of Indian Systems of Medicine and Homoeopathy (ISM&H);

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the action taken thereon and amount released for the purpose, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a): Yes.

(b) & (c): Details of amount released for setting up of treatment Centres of Indian System of Medicine and Homoeopathy (ISM&H) to the State/UT including Madhya Pradesh under the Hospital & Dispensary Scheme, during last three years and current year, are at Annexure.
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